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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

 
 

CHINA CHENGDA ENGINEERING CO., LTD. 
Petitioner 

 
v. 
 

DORIAMO LTD. 
Patent Owner 

 
 

U.S. Patent No. 8,591,852 
 
 

Case No. IPR2023-00365 
 
 
 

PATENT OWNER’S RESPONSE TO ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE 
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Pursuant to the Board’s October 25, 2023 Order to Show Cause (Paper 17), 

Patent Owner Doriamo submits as follows: 

Patent Owner does not oppose entry of an adverse judgment with respect to 

Petitioner Chengda’s Petition for inter partes review concerning U.S. Patent No. 

8,591,852.  Patent Owner’s non-opposition is without prejudice to any ongoing or 

further disputes with Petitioner or any other third parties. 

 

Date:  November 7, 2023  Respectfully submitted,  
 

/Matthew J. Dowd/__________ 
Matthew J. Dowd 
Reg. No. 47,534 
Robert J. Scheffel  
Reg. No. 43,090 
Dowd Scheffel PLLC 
1717 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Suite 1025 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
T: (202) 559-9175 
F: (202) 204-5877 
mdowd@dowdscheffel.com 
rscheffel@dowdscheffel.com 
 
Joshua Goldberg 
Reg. No. 44,126 
Nath, Goldberg & Meyer 
112 S. West Street 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
T: (703) 548-6284  
F: (703) 683-8396  
jgoldberg@nathlaw.com 
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Counsel for Patent Owner  
Doriamo Ltd. 
 



 

 

 

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE ON PATENT OWNER 
 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing PATENT 

OWNER’S RESPONSE TO ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE was served on November 

7, 2023 via electronic mail upon the following counsel for Petitioner: 

 
Eliot D. Williams 
eliot.williams@bakcrbotts.com 
 
Jennifer C. Tempesta  
jennifer.tempesta@bakerbotts.com 
 
Frank Zhu 
frank.zhu@bakerbotts.com 
 
Boyang Zhang  
boyang.zhang@bakerbotts.com 
  
 

      
/Matthew J. Dowd/__________ 
Matthew J. Dowd 
Reg. No. 47,534 
Dowd Scheffel PLLC 
1717 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Suite 1025 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
T: (202) 559-9175 
F: (202) 204-5877 
mdowd@dowdscheffel.com 
 
Counsel for Patent Owner  
Doriamo Ltd. 

 


